# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sanjiv Sambandan	11/08/2011
John E. Northrup	11/03/2011
Gregory L. Whiting	11/04/2011
Robert A. Street	11/03/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated
Street Address:	3333 Coyote Hill Road
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13291593

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)363-9001

 Phone:
 216-363-9000

Email: kforsyth@FAYSHARPE.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP / XEROX - PARC
Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20100743USNP-XER2638US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark S. Svat

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC064#page1.tif source=DOC064#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027193 FRAME: 0137

1329159

CH \$40 00

501717212

Attorney File No.: 20100743USNP-XER2638US01

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled SELF ASSEMBLY OF FIELD EMISSION TIPS BY CAPILLARY BRIDGE FORMATIONS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

☑ is being executed concurrently herewith,		
was first executed on		
was filed on as Application Number		
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Applic	cation(s) No(s). filed	

Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC;
- (2) agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by PARC; and
- (4) authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

S Sang	8 NOV 2011
Sanjiv Sambandan	DATE
John E. Northrup	DATE
Gregory L. Whiting	DATE
Robert A. Street	DATE

PATENT REEL: 027193 FRAME: 0138

Attorney File No.: 20100743USNP-XER2638US01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The unde	ersigne	d is/are	the na	amed inv	/entor(s)	(the	"Inve	ntor(	(s)") on	a Ui	nited	States	patent	applica	ation
entitled S	SELF A	SSEMB	LY OF	FIELD	<b>EMISSI</b>	ON T	TIPS	BY (	CAPILL	ARY	BRID	GE F	<b>ORMAT</b>	TIONS	(the
"Applicati	ion") for	inventio	ns dis	closed o	r claimed	l ther	ein (tl	he "Ir	nvention	n(s)")	, whic	h Appl	ication:		•

☑ is being executed concurrently herewith,		
was first executed on		
was filed on as Application Number .		
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	filed	

Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC;
- (2) agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by PARC; and
- (4) authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Sanjiv Sambandan	DATE
John Zmto	Nov 3, 2011
John E <b>M</b> orthrup	DATE
la 19th Drug.	Nov 4, 2011
Gregory L. Whiting	DATE
Robert A Steel	Nov 3 2011
Robert A. Street	DATE

PATENT REEL: 027193 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 11/08/2011